A standard search of provincial, federal and private databases for records pertaining to 
the subject property and the adjacent properties even beyond a 500 meter radius, was 
completed by Ecolog ERIS. A copy of the Ecolog ERIS report is available in Appendix D. 

The EcoLog ERIS search returned a total of two thousand one hundred and nineteen 
(2,119) listings for the subject property and an additional three hundred and fifteen (315) 
listings were found within their search radius. All citations were reviewed for content and 
assessed for their potential to have caused or be causing contamination on the subject 
property.  

Listings were found in the following databases: 

• Anderson's Waste Disposal Sites

[...]

Water Well Information System (WWIS) database was queried for 
records of water supply wells at the Subject Property and surrounding 
areas even greater than 500 m (MECP, 2020). A total of nine-hundred 
and forty (940) water supply well records were identified including: 
one-hundred and ninety-three (193) domestic supply wells, one-
hundred and eighty-five (185) monitoring wells, twenty-two (22) 
commercial wells, eighteen (18) agricultural wells, sixteen (16) 
industrial wells, and ten (10) irrigation wells. The well installation dates 
range from 1947 to 2017. 

The map of MECP water well locations is provided on Figure 3 in